the

policefoundation

improving policing for the benefit of the public

This table provides information on confirmed PCC candidates. If you have any additional information or

corrections please email us at info@police-foundation.org.uk or tweet us at @the_police_fdn.

Force

Candidate

Party/Independent

Online profile

Twitter

Incumbent PCC

Avon and Somerset Sue Mountstevens Independent https://www.police.uk/avon-and-somerset/pcc/ https://twitter.com/SuMountstevens Yes
Mark Weston Conservative http://markweston.org.uk/ https://twitter.com/SuMountstevens
Kerry Barker Labour http://www.laboursouthwest.org.uk/our_police_and_crim
e_commissioner_candidates
Paul Crossley Liberal Democrat http://www.libdems.org.uk/paul_crossley https://twitter.com/paulncrossley
Chris Britton Green https://www.facebook.com/Chris-Briton-for-PCC-
680501915386819/
Aaron Foot UKIP https://twitter.com/aaronfoot119
Kevin Phillips Independent https://twitter.com/kp4pcc
Bedfordshire Olly Martins Labour http://www.ollymartins.org/ https://twitter.com/OllyMartins Yes
Kathryn Holloway Conservative http://www.kathrynholloway.org.uk/ https://twitter.com/khollowaypcc

Linda Jack

Liberal Democrat

http://www.libdems.org.uk/linda_jack pcc#

https://twitter.com/BackJack4PCC

Duncan Strachan

UKIP

http://ukipbedfordshire.blogspot.co.uk/2016/02/cllr-

duncan-strachan-chairman-of-north.html

Toni Bugle

English Democrat

https://www.facebook.com/Toni.Bugle.English.Democrat

https://twitter.com/dics131294

s/

Cambridgeshire

Jason Ablewhite

Conservative

http://www.jasonablewhite.org.uk/about-jason-ablewhite
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Dave Baigent

Labour

http://www.davebaigent.com/reports/index.html

https://twitter.com/Dave4Labour

Rupert Moss-Eccardt

Liberal Democrat

http://rupertmosseccardt.mycouncillor.org.uk/aboutme/#

https://twitter.com/rm113

page-content

Nick Clarke UKIP https://nickclarkecambs.wordpress.com/ https://twitter.com/nickclarkecambs
Cheshire John Dwyer Conservative www.johndwyer.org.uk https://twitter.com/JohnDwyer4dPCC Yes
David Keane Labour https://www.facebook.com/David-Keane-4-Cheshire-
PCC-218353745171671/
Neil Lewis Liberal Democrat http://www.neillewis.org/ https://twitter.com/Neil Lewis
Jonathan Starkey UKIP www.jonathanstarkey.co.uk
Cleveland Matthew Vickers Conservative http://www.mattvickers.co.uk/
Sultan Alam Independent https://www.facebook.com/Sultan-Alam-for-PCC- https://twitter.com/sultanalam8
1568762953439955/
Barry Coppinger Labour Www.coppinger4pcc.co.uk https://twitter.com/Coppinger4pcc Yes
Steve Matthews UKIP https://www.facebook.com/Steve-Matthews-UKIP- https://twitter.com/tsfedchair
210339422650924/
Cumbria Peter McCall Conservative http://www.petermccall.org.uk/ https://twitter.com/PCCConsCand
Reg Watson Labour http://www.labournorth.com/reg_watson_is_selected as [https://twitter.com/regwatson4pcc
labour s police_and crime_commissioner_candidate
for cumbria
Loraine Birchall Liberal Democrat http://lorainebirchall.co.uk/ https://twitter.com/LoraineBirchall
Michael Pye UKIP
Mary Robinson Independent www.maryrobinson4pcc.co.uk https://twitter.com/MaryRobinson19
Derbyshire Richard Bright Conservative http://www.richardbright4derbyshirepcc.co.uk/about-pcc-

role

Tom Snowdon

Liberal Democrat

http://www.libdems.org.uk/tom snowdon

https://twitter.com/SnowdonT

Hardyal Dhindsa

Independent

http://www.dhindsa4derbyshire.co.uk/

https://twitter.com/dhindsahs

Stewart Yeowart

UKIP

https://twitter.com/stuyog
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Devon and Cornwall

Alison Hernandez Conservative http://www.alisonhernandez.co.uk/about-alison- https://twitter.com/AlisonHernandez
hernandez
Gareth Derrick Labour http://garethderrick-southwestregion.nationbuilder.com/ |https://twitter.com/GarethD4PCC

Richard Younger-Ross

Liberal Democrat

http://ryr4pcc.lib.dm/en/

https://twitter.com/yrossr

Jonathan Smith UKIP http://jonathansmith.org.uk/about.php
William Morris Independent www.southwestjustice.blogspot.co.uk https://twitter.com/SouthWestMorris
Bob Spencer Independent http://bob-spencer-4-pcc.co.uk/ https://twitter.com/BobSpencer4pcc
Dorset Andrew Graham Conservative http://www.ajngraham.org/
Patrick Cavanan Labour https://www.facebook.com/Patrick-4-Dorset-PCC- https://twitter.com/Patsindorset
709851529111435/info?tab=page_info
Lester Taylor UKIP http://lestertaylor.uk/ http://lestertaylor.uk/
Martyn Underhill Independent http://www.keeppolicingindependent.com/ https://twitter.com/Vote4DorsetPCC Yes
Durham Peter Cuthbertson Conservative http://www.petercuthbertson.com/ https://twitter.com/pmcuthbertson
Ron Hogg Labour www.ronhogg.org.uk https://twitter.com/RonaldHoggl Yes
Craig Martin Liberal Democrat http://www.libdems.org.uk/craig_martin_pcc https://twitter.com/cmartinL D
Dyfed-Powys Christopher Salmon Conservative www.christophersalmon.org https://twitter.com/ChrisTRSalmon Yes
Kevin Madge Labour https://twitter.com/kevin_madge

Richard Church

Liberal Democrat

https://twitter.com/richardwchurchl

Dafydd Llewelyn Plaid Cymru http://www.dafyddllywelyn.wales/ https://twitter.com/DafyddLIywelyn
Desmond Parkinson UKIP
William Davies Independent

Essex Roger Hirst Conservative http://hirst4essexpcc- https://twitter.com/hirst4essexpcc

admin.conservativewebsites.org.uk/
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Chris Vince

Labour

http://www.brentwoodandongarlabour.org.uk/chris-vince-

https://twitter.com/Vince4Labour

for-police-and-crime-commissioner-putting-policing-back-

intn-the-heart-of-commiinities/

Kevin McNamara

Liberal Democrat

http://www.kevinmcnamara.co.uk/

https://twitter.com/KevinMcNamaraUK

Bob Spink

UKIP

http://backbobspink.co.uk/

http://backbobspink.co.uk/

Martin Terry

Zero Tolerance Policing ex
Chief

http://martin-terry.blogspot.co.uk/

https://twitter.com/MartinTerry4PCC

Gloucestershire Will Windsor-Clive Conservative https://www.facebook.com/WillWindsorClive/ https://twitter.com/ClIrWill
Barry Kirby Labour http://www.barrykirby.co.uk/gloucester/police-crime- https://twitter.com/BK4PCC
commissioner-priorities/
Martin Surl Independent www.policecommissioner.net https://twitter.com/GlosPCC Yes
Gwent Louise Brown Conservative http://www.policeandcrimecommissioners.info/person/g |https://twitter.com/louisebrown4pcc
went-louise-brown
Jeff Cuthbert Labour http://www.jeffcuthbert.org.uk/ https://twitter.com/JeffCuthbert
Darren Jones Plaid Cymru http://www.facebook.com/Darren4Gwent/ https://twitter.com/darrendjjones
Hampshire Michael Lane Conservative http://michael4hampshire-pcc.uk/home/hampshire-pcc/
Robin Price Labour
Richard Adair Liberal Democrat http://www.libdems.org.uk/richard adair https://twitter.com/adair1524
Roy Swales UKIP http://www.royswales.org.uk/ https://twitter.com/SwalesRoy
Simon Hayes Independent www.hayes4pcc.org https://twitter.com/HampshireHayes Yes
Steve Watts Zero Tolerance Policing ex http://www.stevewattsforpcchampshireandisleofwight.co
Chief m/
Don Jerrard Independent http://jacparty.org.uk/ https://twitter.com/jacparty
Hertfordshire David Lloyd Conservative www.david-lloyd.org.uk https://twitter.com/DavidLloyd4PCC Yes
Kerry Pollard Labour http://www.kerrypollard.co.uk/ https://twitter.com/KerryPollard

Chris White

Liberal Democrat

https://www.facebook.com/Chris4HertsPCC/

https://twitter.com/ChrisWhiteHerts
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Mark Hughes UKIP https://www.facebook.com/pages/Mark-Hughes- https://twitter.com/MarkJHughes
UKIP/1503061916647839
Humberside Matthew Grove Conservative www.matthewgrove.org.uk https://twitter.com/MGrove4PCC Yes
Keith Hunter Labour https://keithhunter4pcc.wordpress.com/ https://twitter.com/Keithhunter50
Denis Healy Liberal Democrat http://www.libdems.org.uk/denis_healy pcc https://twitter.com/denishealy
Michael Whitehead UKIP
Kent Matthew Scott Conservative http://matthewscott.org.uk/ https://twitter.com/Scott4Kent
Tristan Osborne Labour http://www.trisosborne.org.uk/ https://twitter.com/cllrtrisosborne
Dave Naghi Liberal Democrat http://www.maidstonelibdems.co.uk/local _business _man|https://twitter.com/DaveNaghiLibDem
and councillor to fight pcc
Henry Bolton UKIP http://www.henrybolton.org/?content=news https://twitter.com/KentPCCBolton
Steve Uncles English Democrats www.steveunclesenglishdemocrats.org https://twitter.com/SteveUncles
Gurvinder Sandher Independent sandherforpcc.org https://twitter.com/sandherforpcc
Lancashire Andrew Pratt Conservative http://www.andrewpratt.org.uk/ https://twitter.com/andy4pcc
Clive Grunshaw Labour http://lancashire-pcc.gov.uk/the-commissioner/ https://twitter.com/Clive4LancsPCC Yes

Graham Roach

Liberal Democrat

http://www.northwestlibdems.org.uk/2016/02/graham-
roach-for-lancashire/

James Barker UKIP
Leicestershire Neil Bannister Conservative http://www.neilbannister.org.uk/ https://twitter.com/Neil4PCC
Lord Willy Bach Labour http://www.labourlords.org.uk/willy-bach https://twitter.com/FightBach

Sarah Hill Liberal Democrat http://www.libdems.org.uk/sarah _hill pcc
David Sprason UKIP http://politics.leics.gov.uk/mgMiniSite.aspx?UID=286&EI | https://twitter.com/ruraloutback
D=0&PID=87&PG=3
Lincolnshire Marc Jones Conservative http://www.marcjones.org.uk/about-marc-jones https://twitter.com/MarcforLincsPCC
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Lucinda Preston

Labour

https://www.facebook.com/lucinda4lincs/

https://www.twitter.com/lucindapreston

Victoria Ayling

UKIP

https://twitter.com/VAylingUKIP

Daniel Simpson

Lincolnshire Independents

http://www.lincolnshireindependents.org/pcc2016.html

Merseyside David Burgess-Joyce Conservative http://www.policeandcrimecommissioners.info/person/m |https://twitter.com/Bellini3
erseyside-david-burgess-joyce
Jane Kennedy Labour www.janekennedy.info https://twitter.com/jane4dmerseyside Yes
Chris Carubia Liberal Democrat http://www.libdems.org.uk/chris _carubia
John Coyne Green https://coynedpcc.wordpress.com/ https://twitter.com/Green JohnCoyne
Norfolk Lorne Green Conservative http://www.lornegreen.org.uk/ https://twitter.com/LorneGreenPCC
Chris Jones Labour http://www.drchrisjones.org/
Jacky Howe Liberal Democrat http://jacky4pcc.org.uk/en/
David Moreland UKIP https://twitter.com/3rgj
Martin Schmierer Green www.martinschmierer.co.uk https://twitter.com/martinschmierer
Stephen Bett Independent www.thesafebett.org.uk https://twitter.com/thesafebett Yes
North Wales Matt Wright Conservative https://www.facebook.com/conservativepccnorthwales/
David Taylor Labour http://www.davidtaylor.uk/ https://twitter.com/david_taylor
Arfon Jones Plaid Cymru http://arfonjones.cymru/ https://twitter.com/arfonj
Simon Wall UKIP
Julian Sandham Independent http://sandham4pcc.org.uk/ https://twitter.com/sandham4pcc
North Yorkshire Julia Mulligan Conservative www.juliamulligan.org.uk https://twitter.com/Julia_Mulligan Yes
Steve Howley Labour http://www.stevehowley.co.uk/ https://twitter.com/stevehowley1974
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James Blanchard

Liberal Democrat

http://huntingtonandnewearswick.mycouncillor.org.uk/20

https://twitter.com/jamesblanchard

16/03/21/lib-dems-announce-pcc-candidate-for-north-
varkshire/#naae-cantent

Mike Pannett Independent https://www.facebook.com/mikepannettdindependentpcc | https://twitter.com/MikePannett
Northamptonshire Stephen Mold Conservative http://www.corbyandeastnorthantsconservatives.org.uk/ |https://twitter.com/Stephen_Mold
person/stephen-mold-police-crime-commissioner-
candidate
Kevin McKeever Labour https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Kevin_McKeever https://twitter.com/kevinmckeever
Sam Watts UKIP http://www.samwatts.net/ https://twitter.com/swattspcc2016
Northumbria Stewart Hay Conservative https://www.facebook.com/StewartHayPCC https://twitter.com/@3147Hay
Vera Baird Labour www.verabaird.org.uk https://twitter.com/VeraBaird Yes
Jonathan Wallace Liberal Democrat http://www.libdems.org.uk/jonathan wallace pcc
Melanie Hurst UKIP https://twitter.com/melaniehurst9
Nottinghamshire Anthony Harper Conservative http://www.tonyharper.org.uk/
Paddy Tipping Labour www.paddy4pcc.co.uk https://twitter.com/PaddyTipping Yes
Fran Loi UKIP https://twitter.com/FrancoisLoi
Tony Bates Independent https://www.facebook.com/Bates4PCC https://twitter.com/Bates4pcc
Jason Zadrozny Independent https://twitter.com/JZadrozny
South Wales Tim Davies Welsh Conservative
Alun Michael Labour and Co-operative www.alunmichael.net https://twitter.com/alunmichael Yes

Judith Woodman

Liberal Democrat

http://www.cardiffld.org.uk/judith woodman

Linet Purcell Plaid Cymru https://www.facebook.com/Linet-Purcell-South-WalesDe+
Cymru-215733252110859/
Mike Baker Independent www.michaelabaker.co.uk https://twitter.com/M_BakerforPCC
South Yorkshire lan Walker Conservative http://www.iangwalker.co.uk/pcc/change/ https://twitter.com/IGWalker
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Alan Billings Labour http://www.southyorkshire-pcc.gov.uk/About/About-Your-|https://twitter.com/SYPCC Yes
PCC.aspx
Joe Otten Liberal Democrat http://www.libdems.org.uk/joe otten pcc
Gavin Felton UKIP http://www.ukipstocksbridge.co.uk/?page id=864 https://twitter.com/Gavinfelton007
David Allen English Democrats http://englishdemocrats.party/police-crime-
commissioner-elections/david-allen-campaign-for-south-
varkshire-nalice-and-crime-cammissinner/
Staffordshire Matthew Ellis Conservative http://www.matthewellis.org.uk/ https://twitter.com/MatthewEllis Yes
George Adamson Labour https://www.cannockchasedc.gov.uk/council/about-
council/your-councillors/george-adamson
Paul Woodhead Green https://www.facebook.com/cannockchasegreenparty https://twitter.com/paulewoodhead
Harold Gregory UKIP
Natalie Devaney Independent http://nat4pcc.com/wp/
Suffolk Tim Passmore Conservative http://www.suffolk-pcc.gov.uk/ https://twitter.com/TimSPCC Yes
Cath Pickles Labour http://www.cathforpcc.org.uk/ https://twitter.com/cathpickles
Helen Korfanty Liberal Democrat http://suffolkcoastal-libdems.org.uk/en/page/pcc-lib-dem-
candidate-for-suffolk
Simon Tobin UKIP https://www.facebook.com/pages/Simon-Tobin-UKIP- https://twitter.com/simontobinukip
Waveney-PPC/711910648881590
Terence Carter Green https://www.facebook.com/MidSuffolkGreenParty https://twitter.com/terencescarter
Surrey David Munro Conservative http://www.david4surrey.org.uk/ https://twitter.com/DavidJMunro
Howard Kaye Labour https://www.facebook.com/HJKayelLabourSWS

Paul Kennedy

Liberal Democrat

http://paulkennedy.org.uk/en/

https://twitter.com/paulkenid

Julia Searle

UKIP

https://twitter.com/juliadsurreypcc

Jamie Goldrick

Independent

http://www.facebook.com/Jamie.Goldrick4PCC

Camille Juliff

Independent

http://www.camillejuliff.co.uk/

https://twitter.com/CamilleJuliff
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Kevin Hurley Zero Tolerance Policing ex www.kevinhurley4pcc.co.uk https://twitter.com/kvnbhrlyl Yes
Chief
Sussex Katy Bourne Conservative www.katybourne.com https://twitter.com/KatyBourne Yes
Michael Jones Labour http://www.worthingwestlabour.org.uk/michael jones is
labour_s police _commissioner candidate
James Walsh Liberal Democrat http://www.leweslibdems.org.uk/lib_dems choose dr ja
mes walsh as police and crime _commissioner candi
date
Patrick Lowe UKIP http://www.ukipeastbourne.com/ukip-police-crime-
commissioner/
James Doyle Green https://segreens.nationbuilder.com/sussex_pcc
Thames Valley Anthony Stansfeld Conservative www.anthonystansfeld.org.uk https://twitter.com/StansfeldPCC Yes
Laetisia Carter Labour http://www.laetisiacarter.co.uk/ https://twitter.com/laetisiacarter

John Howson

Liberal Democrat

https://jh4pcc.wordpress.com/

https://twitter.com/John4PCC

Lea Trainer UKIP http://www.uKiptvpcc.co.uk/ https://twitter.com/T ValleyUKIP
Warwickshire Philip Seccombe Conservative http://www.philipseccombe.co.uk/ https://twitter.com/seccombephilip
Julie Jackson Labour http://www.northwarkslabour.co.uk/julie _jackson_selecte

d as labour s candidate for warwickshire pcc

Nicola Davies

Liberal Democrat

http://www.nicoladavies4pcc.org.uk/site/

https://twitter.com/Nicola Daviesl

Rob Harris UKIP

Dave Whitehouse Independent http://davidwhitehousepcc.co.uk/ https://twitter.com/DWforWarksPCC

Ben Twomey Independent http://www.ben-twomey.co.uk/ https://twitter.com/VoteTwomeyPCC
West Mercia John-Paul Campion Conservative http://www.campion4westmercia.com/ https://twitter.com/JohnPaulCampion

Daniel Walton Labour https://www.facebook.com/Vote-Daniel-Walton-for-West https://twitter.com/Vote Walton

Mercia-Police-Crime-Commissioner-
425024007606903/?fref=nf

Margaret Rowley

Liberal Democrat

http://www.wmlibdems.org/margaret _rowley for west m

https://twitter.com/rowlem

Peter Jewell

UKIP
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John Raine Green https://johnraineforpcc.org/
Barrie Sheldon Independent http://www.barrie4pcc.com/ https://twitter.com/barrie 1565
West Midlands Les Jones Conservative http://www.les-jones.org.uk/about-les-jones http://www.les-jones.org.uk/
David Jamieson Labour http://www.westmidlands-pcc.gov.uk/your- https://twitter.com/D _C_Jamieson Yes
commissioner/biography-of-david-jamieson
Pete Durnell UKIP https://petedurnell.com/about/ https://twitter.com/petedurnell
Andy Flynn Independent http://www.flynn4pcc-west-mids.co.uk/
West Yorkshire Alan Doherty Conservative http://www.allandoherty.org.uk/ https://twitter.com/allanjdoherty
Mark Burns-Williamson Labour www.mark4westyorkshire.co.uk https://twitter.com/Mark4WestYorks Yes
Barry Golton Liberal Democrat
Peter Corkindale UKIP http://www.pcc-west-yorkshire.com/ https://twitter.com/clircorkindale
Therese Hirst English Democrat http://englishdemocrats.party/police-crime-
commissioner-elections/984/
Wiltshire Angus Macpherson Conservative http://www.wiltshire-pcc.gov.uk/Home.aspx https://twitter.com/PCCWiltsSwindon Yes
Kevin Small Labour http://devizeslabour.org.uk/index.php/16-devizes-labour-

party/27-kevin-small-wiltshire-candidate-for-police-crime-

commissioner

Brian Mathew

Liberal Democrat

https://www.facebook.com/Dr-Brian-Mathew-for-Police-

https://twitter.com/BrianMathew4NW

and-Crime-Commissioner-Wiltshire-and-Swindon-
1565003127060237/

John Short

UKIP
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